
Street Closure Area / Section Type of Closure 

Chichester Street All Road Closure

Victoria Street Cromac St - Chichester St Lane Closure

May Street All Road Closure

East Bridge Street Oxford St - Cromac st Lane Closure

Upper Arthur Street All Road Closure

Donegall Place All Road Closure

Seymour Street All Road Closure

Joy Street Joy St - Sussex place Road Closure

Alfred Street Alfred St - Sussex place Road Closure

Linenhall Street Linenhall St -  Franklin St Road Closure

Bedford Street Bedford St -  Franklin St Road Closure

Upper Queens Street Howard Street - Wellington Place Road Closure

Kings Street College Ave - Castle Street Road Clsoure

Ameila Street All Road Closure

College Sq North All Road Closure

Durham Street All Road Closure

Bankmore Street All Road Closure

Athol Street All Road Closure

High Street Bridge street to Castle Place Road Closure

Castle Place High Street to Donegall Place Road Closure

Royal Ave All Road Closure

Milfield Milfield - Gresham St Jct Road Closure 

Carrick Hill Carrick Hill at North Street jct Road Closure 

Great Victoria Street All Lane Closure

Great Victoria Street Hope Street to Grosvenor Rd Road Closure

Durham Street Durham St - Grosvenor Rd Lane Closure

Hope Street Durham Street to Bruce Street Road Closure

Bruce Street All Road Closure 

Dublin Road All Road Closure 

Ormeau Ave Ormeau Ave - Dublin Rd Jct Road Closure 
A12 Divis Off slip East All Road Closure 

Divis Street Milfield - Falls Road (Countrybound) Road Closure 

Falls Road Springfield Rd - Waterford Street Road Closure

Falls Road Falls Road to Grosvenor Road (Countrybound )
Road Closure

Grosvenor Road Grosvenor Road / Falls Road Junction to Durham Street
Road Closure 

Street Closure Area / Section Type of Closure 
e 

8:30

7:00

8:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:30

8:30

8:00

8:30

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:30

8:30

8:30

8:15

8:15

8:00

8:55

8:00

8:15

8:30

8:30

8:00
7:00

8:30

9:00

8:30

8:30

Willow Street Grosvenor Road / Willow Street Road Closure 

College Square North College Square North / College Avenue Road Closure 

Cullingtree Road Grosvenor Road / Cullingtree Road Road Closure 

Sorella Street Grosvenor Road / Sorella Street Road Closure 

Dunville Street Falls Road / Dunville Street Road Closure 

Leeson Street Falls Road / Leeson Street Road Closure 

Albert Street Falls Road / Albert Street Road Closure 

Albert Street Albert Street / Ross Street
Road Closure 

Ardmoulin Street Falls Road / Ardmoulin Street Road Closure 

A12 Grosvenor Road Offslip A12 Grosvenor Road Offslip Eastbound Road Closure

Hope Street All Road Closure 

Marcus Ward Street All Road Closure 

Sailsbury Street All Road Closure 

Pakenham Street Pakenham Street / Dublin Road
Road Closure 

Donegall Pass
All Road Closure 

Posnett Street 
All Road Closure 

Cameron Street All Road Closure 

Lower Cresent All Road Closure 

Mount Charles Mount Charles – Botanic Ave Junction Road Closure 

India Street India Street – Botanic Ave Junction Road Closure 

Ireton Street Ireton Street – Botanic Ave Junction Road Closure 

Cromwell Road Cromwell Road – Botanic Ave Junction Road Closure 

Lower Crescent All Road Closure 

University Street All Road Closure 

College Green Mews All Road Closure 

College Green All Road Closure 

University Square All Road Closure 
University Avenue All Road Closure 

Stranmillis Embankment Stranmillis Embankment / Kings Bridge Jct Road Closure 

Annadale Embankment Annadale Embankment / Kings Bridge Jet Road Closure 

Ormeau Road Ormeau Road / Rosetta Robt  - Ormeau Embankment Citybound Road closure 

Ormeau Road Ormeau Road / Park Road - Ormeau Embankment Citybound Road Closure

Ormeau Road Stanhill's Embankment  to Candahar Street
Lane Closure 

Ormeau Embankment At junction with Ravenhill road Road closure 

8:00

8:30

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

7:30

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00

8:00
8:30

8:00

8:00

8:30

8:30

8:00

8:00

CRAIC 10K TM Narrative 2026

Media PartnerRace Partners Vendor Partner Charity Partner


