



ST PATRICK'S DAY 2026 BELFAST



## CRAIC 10K TM Narrative 2026

Street	Closure Area / Section	Type of Closure	
Chichester Street	All	Road Closure	8:30
Victoria Street	Cromac St - Chichester St	Lane Closure	7:00
May Street	All	Road Closure	8:30
East Bridge Street	Oxford St - Cromac st	Lane Closure	7:00
Upper Arthur Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Donegall Place	All	Road Closure	8:30
Seymour Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Joy Street	Joy St - Sussex place	Road Closure	8:00
Alfred Street	Alfred St - Sussex place	Road Closure	8:00
Linenhall Street	Linenhall St - Franklin St	Road Closure	8:00
Bedford Street	Bedford St - Franklin St	Road Closure	8:00
Upper Queens Street	Howard Street - Wellington Place	Road Closure	8:30
Kings Street	College Ave - Castle Street	Road Closure	8:30
Amelia Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
College Sq North	All	Road Closure	8:30
Durham Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Bankmore Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Athol Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
High Street	Bridge street to Castle Place	Road Closure	8:30
Castle Place	High Street to Donegall Place	Road Closure	8:30
Royal Ave	All	Road Closure	8:30
Milfield	Milfield - Gresham St Jct	Road Closure	8:15
Carrick Hill	Carrick Hill at North Street jct	Road Closure	8:15
Great Victoria Street	All	Lane Closure	8:00
Great Victoria Street	Hope Street to Grosvenor Rd	Road Closure	8:55
Durham Street	Durham St - Grosvenor Rd	Lane Closure	8:00
Hope Street	Durham Street to Bruce Street	Road Closure	8:15
Bruce Street	All	Road Closure	8:30
Dublin Road	All	Road Closure	8:30
Ormeau Ave	Ormeau Ave - Dublin Rd Jct	Road Closure	8:00
A12 Divis Off slip East	All	Road Closure	7:00
Divis Street	Milfield - Falls Road (Countrybound)	Road Closure	8:30
Falls Road	Springfield Rd - Waterford Street	Road Closure	9:00
Falls Road	Falls Road to Grosvenor Road (Countrybound )	Road Closure	8:30
Grosvenor Road	Grosvenor Road / Falls Road Junction to Durham Street	Road Closure	8:30

Street	Closure Area / Section	Type of Closure	
Willow Street	Grosvenor Road / Willow Street	Road Closure	8:00
College Square North	College Square North / College Avenue	Road Closure	8:30
Cullingtree Road	Grosvenor Road / Cullingtree Road	Road Closure	8:00
Sorella Street	Grosvenor Road / Sorella Street	Road Closure	8:00
Dunville Street	Falls Road / Dunville Street	Road Closure	8:00
Leeson Street	Falls Road / Leeson Street	Road Closure	8:00
Albert Street	Falls Road / Albert Street	Road Closure	8:00
Albert Street	Albert Street / Ross Street	Road Closure	8:00
Ardmoulin Street	Falls Road / Ardmoulin Street	Road Closure	8:00
A12 Grosvenor Road Offslip	A12 Grosvenor Road Offslip Eastbound	Road Closure	7:30
Hope Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Marcus Ward Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Salisbury Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Pakenham Street	Pakenham Street / Dublin Road	Road Closure	8:00
Donegall Pass	All	Road Closure	8:00
Posnett Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Cameron Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
Lower Crescent	All	Road Closure	8:00
Mount Charles	Mount Charles – Botanic Ave Junction	Road Closure	8:00
India Street	India Street – Botanic Ave Junction	Road Closure	8:00
Ireton Street	Ireton Street – Botanic Ave Junction	Road Closure	8:00
Cromwell Road	Cromwell Road – Botanic Ave Junction	Road Closure	8:00
Lower Crescent	All	Road Closure	8:00
University Street	All	Road Closure	8:00
College Green Mews	All	Road Closure	8:00
College Green	All	Road Closure	8:00
University Square	All	Road Closure	8:00
University Avenue	All	Road Closure	8:30
Stranmillis Embankment	Stranmillis Embankment / Kings Bridge Jct	Road Closure	8:00
Annadale Embankment	Annadale Embankment / Kings Bridge Jet	Road Closure	8:00
Ormeau Road	Ormeau Road / Rosetta Robt - Ormeau Embankment Citybound	Road closure	8:30
Ormeau Road	Ormeau Road / Park Road - Ormeau Embankment Citybound	Road Closure	8:30
Ormeau Road	Stanhill's Embankment to Candahar Street	Lane Closure	8:00
Ormeau Embankment	At junction with Ravenhill road	Road closure	8:00

Race Partners

